stockholders are not entitled to receive those payments in the future. We pay our dividends after we receive quarterly distributions from KMP
and EPB, which are paid within 45 days after the end of each quarter, generally on or about the 15th day of each February, May, August and
November. Therefore, our dividend generally will be paid on or about the 16th day of each February, May, August and November. If the day
after we receive KMP's and EPB's distributions is not a business day, we expect to pay our dividend on the business day immediately following.

S-6

Edgar Filing: KINDER MORGAN, INC. - Form 424B3

10

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and capitalization as of March 31, 2012:

�
on an actual basis,

�
on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to our acquisition of El Paso, and

�
on an as further adjusted basis after giving effect to the consummation of this offering.

   You should read this table together with the other information in this prospectus supplement, including the historical and pro forma
consolidated financial statements and notes to those financial statements, incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

March 31, 2012

Actual As Adjusted
As Further
Adjusted

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in millions, except

per share amounts)
Cash and cash equivalents(1) $ 494 $ 853 $ 853

Kinder Morgan, Inc. and its subsidiaries (excluding KMP, El Paso and their respective
subsidiaries):
Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt $ 1,235 $ 1,610 $ 1,610
Long-term debt, excluding current portion(2)(3) 2,048 7,048 7,048
El Paso and its subsidiaries (including EPB and its subsidiaries):
Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt � 361 361
Long-term debt, excluding current portion(2) � 13,139 13,139
KMP and its subsidiaries:
Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt 891 891 891
Long-term debt, excluding current portion(2) 12,156 12,156 12,156

Total long-term debt, including current portion 16,330 35,205 35,205

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 2,000,000,000 shares authorized; 170,922,605 shares issued and
outstanding, actual; 501,077,281 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted; 566,933,517 shares
issued and outstanding, as further adjusted 2 5 6
Class A shares, $0.01 par value, 707,000,000 shares authorized; 535,972,387 shares issued and
outstanding, actual and as adjusted; 470,043,494 shares issued and outstanding, as further
adjusted 5 5 5
Class B shares, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 94,132,596 shares issued and
outstanding, actual and as adjusted; 93,579,094 shares issued and outstanding as further adjusted 1 1 1

[…]

equivalents of EPB and its subsidiaries, as adjusted and as further adjusted.

(2)
Excluding fair value of interest rate swaps.

(3)
Includes Kinder Morgan G.P., Inc.'s $100 million of Series A Fixed-to-Floating Rate Term Cumulative Preferred Stock due 2057.

S-7

Edgar Filing: KINDER MORGAN, INC. - Form 424B3

12

Table of Contents

 SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

   The following table sets forth information known to us regarding the beneficial ownership of our common stock by the selling stockholders,
both immediately prior to and after giving effect to this offering. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC.
Based on information provided to us, except as indicated in the footnotes to this table, the selling stockholders have sole voting and investment
power with respect to the shares indicated.

Selling Stockholder

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Immediately
Prior to

Completion of
this

Offering(1)

Percentage
of Total
Shares

Outstanding
Beneficially
Owned
Before

Completion
of this

Offering(2)

Number of
Shares
Being
Offered

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned After
Completion of

this
Offering(1)

Percentage
of

Total
Shares

Outstanding
Beneficially
Owned
After

Completion
of
this

Offering(2)
The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.(3) 134,826,138 13.0% 36,695,835 96,750,011 9.3%
Carlyle Group Management L.L.C.(4) 51,246,481 4.9 12,700,000 37,797,632 3.6
Investment funds associated with Carlyle/Riverstone Global
Energy and Power Fund III, L.P.(5) 51,246,481 4.9 13,604,165 36,842,564 3.6

(1)
Consists of the number of Class A shares owned by the selling stockholders, and assumes that such Class A shares are convertible into
shares of our common stock on a one-for-one basis. The selling stockholders will convert some of their Class A shares into the shares
of common stock they sell in this offering. As described in "Description of Our Capital Stock�Classes of Common Stock�General" and
"�Voluntary Conversion," the actual number of shares of our common stock into which such Class A shares will convert will grow
smaller, to the extent the Class B shares and Class C shares convert into common stock, depending on the total value received with